
Daily Crime Log

Sonoma County Junior College District Police

Between 2/1/2018 and 2/28/2018

Date Call Number Case # Location Call Type Call DispositionTime

Calls for Service and Officer Initiated Activities

Loc Comment

2/1/2018 1031 180320013               ARMORY DR REPORTPETTY THEFT REPORT                                     : @JC POLICE                       

2/2/2018 1252 180330017               EMERITUS CI CIVIL SITUATIONHIT & RUN MISDEMEANOR                                  : @JC EMERITUS LOT          

2/2/2018 1845 180330032   180000065   BEAR CUB WY REPORTVANDALISM REPORT                                       : @JC PARKING GARAGE   

2/5/2018 0950 180360019   180000069   MENDOCINO AV AGENCY ASSISTDISPLAY OF WEAPON JUST OCCURRED                     : @SRJC                                 

2/5/2018 1632 180360038               ACADEMIC DR COMPLETEDDISTURBANCE VERBAL                                     : @JC PE JACOBS HALL      

2/6/2018 1030 180370020               ARMORY DR COMPLETEDSUICIDE THREATS                                        : @JC PEDRONCELLI CENT

2/6/2018 1113 180370022   180000071   BEAR CUB WY COMPLETEDPETTY THEFT REPORT                                     : @JC PARKING GARAGE   

2/6/2018 1123 180370023   180000072   ARMORY DR COMPLETEDPETTY THEFT REPORT                                     : @JC PEDRONCELLI CENT

2/6/2018 1219 180370028               BURBANK CI COMPLETEDDISTURBANCE                                            : @JC BERTOLINI STUDEN

2/6/2018 1315 180370033   180000073   SONOMA MOUNTAIN PW REPORTGRAND THEFT REPORT                                     : @JC PE PETALUMA CAM

2/6/2018 1429 180370035               ELLIOTT AV / EMERITUS CI COMPLETEDTRAFF ACC NON-INJURY                                                                                   

2/6/2018 1649 180370041   180000074   ARMORY DR REPORTPETTY THEFT REPORT                                     : @JC PEDRONCELLI CENT

2/6/2018 1813 180370050               PLANETARIUM WY CONTACTEDPETTY THEFT JUST OCCURRED                              : @JC BECH HALL                

2/7/2018 0857 180380016               BEAR CUB WY GONE ON ARRIVALRECKLESS DRIVING                                       : @JC PARKING GARAGE   

2/7/2018 1204 180380037   180000077   BEAR CUB WY REPORTPETTY THEFT REPORT                                     : @JC QUINN SWIM CENTE

2/7/2018 1256 180380041               BEAR CUB WY UNFOUNDEDPETTY THEFT REPORT                                     : @JC TAUZER GYMNASIU

2/7/2018 1853 180380073               KING ST UNFOUNDEDDISTURBANCE DOMESTIC                                                                                   

2/7/2018 2053 180380082               S WRIGHT RD UNFOUNDEDDISTURBANCE                                            : @JC SOUTHWEST CENT

2/9/2018 1418 180400023   180000081   PLANETARIUM WY REPORTSTOLEN VEHICLE                                         : @JC BECH LOT                  

2/10/2018 0858 180410012   180000082   COLLEGE AV ARRESTMAN DOWN                                               : @ADELS RESTAURANT    

2/12/2018 0910 180430014   180000086   ARMORY DR REPORTPETTY THEFT REPORT                                     : @JC PEDRONCELLI CENT

2/12/2018 1206 180430025   180000088   BEAR CUB WY REPORTPETTY THEFT REPORT                                     : @JC QUINN SWIM CENTE

2/13/2018 1504 180440027               SALEM AV / STEELE LN CIVIL SITUATIONTRAFF ACC NON-INJURY                                                                                   

2/13/2018 1838 180440036               PLANETARIUM WY CONTACTEDDISTURBANCE VERBAL                                     : @JC BECH LOT                  

2/14/2018 1105 180450031               SONOMA MOUNTAIN PW COMPLETEDPETTY THEFT REPORT                                     : @JC PE PETALUMA CAM

2/14/2018 1414 180450051   180000090   EMERITUS CI ARRESTPOSS OF BURGLARY TOOLS                                 : @JC EMERITUS HALL        

2/14/2018 2029 180450069   180000091   ELLIOTT AV REPORTPETTY THEFT REPORT                                     : @JC DOYLE LIBRARY        

2/17/2018 1114 180480030               ARMORY DR REPRIMAND AND RELEASERECKLESS DRIVING                                                                                       

2/20/2018 0940 180510012               EMERITUS CI COMPLETEDHIT & RUN MISDEMEANOR                                  : @JC EMERITUS LOT          
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2/21/2018 0957 180520020               BURBANK CI AGENCY ASSISTHIT & RUN FELONY                                       : @JC PIONEER HALL          

2/21/2018 1509 180520035               MENDOCINO AV REFERREDDRUNK IN PUBLIC                                        : @CAMPUS CENTER          

2/21/2018 1754 180520046   180000102   EMERITUS CI REPORTHIT & RUN MISDEMEANOR                                  : @JC EMERITUS LOT          

2/22/2018 0941 180530019   180000105   PLANETARIUM WY REPORTASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON RPT                            : @JC BECH LOT                  

2/25/2018 1552 180560016   180000108   ARMORY DR ARRESTDRUNK IN PUBLIC                                        : @ARMORY                          

2/26/2018 0741 180570009   180000110   BEAR CUB WY ARRESTVIOLATION OF PAROLE                                    : @JC PARKING GARAGE   

2/26/2018 1137 180570019   180000111   BEAR CUB WY REPORTPETTY THEFT REPORT                                     : @JC QUINN SWIM CENTE

2/27/2018 1917 180580045               BEAR CUB WY REPRIMAND AND RELEASEDISTURBANCE UNWANTED GUEST                             : @JC TRADE TECH LOT     

2/28/2018 1058 180590020   180000115   SONOMA MOUNTAIN PW REPORTANNOYING PHONE CALLS                                   : @SRJC PETALUMA CAMP

2/1/2018 1333 180000062   1300  MENDOCINO AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (MI: @DUTCH BROS COFFEE  2/1/2018 1333 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/1/2018 1451 180000063     ARMORY DR / SCHOLARS DR, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     ADW NOT FIREARM (FEL)                                                                            2/1/2018 1451 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/2/2018 1845 180000065   100  BEAR CUB WY, SANTA ROSA SUSPENDED/LEADS VANDALISM:DAMAGE PROPERTY (MISD) @JC PARKING GARAGE     ########## 0000

2/3/2018 0940 180000066   2145  MENDOCINO AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     VANDALISM ($400 OR MORE) (FEL)            : @CHEVRON                        2/3/2018 0940 TO DA FOR PROSECUTION

2/4/2018 1407 180000067   1540  MENDOCINO AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                            : @EGGEN AND LANCE       2/4/2018 1407 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/4/2018 1512 180000068     MENDOCINO AV / RIDGWAY AV, SANTA RO CLOSED/CLEARED     OUTSIDE WARRANT-MISD                                                                           2/4/2018 1512 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/5/2018 0950 180000069   2315  LOMITAS AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                                                                            2/5/2018 0950 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/5/2018 1253 180000070   1952  ARMORY DR, JCD CLOSED/CLEARED     DRIVER UNLICENSED                                   : @JC BECH ANNEX LOT     2/5/2018 1253 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/6/2018 1113 180000071   100  BEAR CUB WY, SANTA ROSA SUSPENDED/LEADS PETTY THEFT - MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  @JC PARKING GARAGE     2/6/2018 1113

2/6/2018 1123 180000072   2032  ARMORY DR, SANTA ROSA PETTY THEFT - ALL OTHER                         @JC PEDRONCELLI CENT2/5/2018 1500

2/6/2018 1315 180000073   680  SONOMA MOUNTAIN PW, PETALUMA SUSPENDED/LEADS GRAND THEFT - FROM BUILDING               @PETALUMA JC RADIO TO########## 1315

2/6/2018 1649 180000074   2032  ARMORY DR, SANTA ROSA SUSPENDED/LEADS PETTY THEFT - ALL OTHER                         @JC PEDRONCELLI CENT2/6/2018 1200

2/6/2018 2322 180000075   1806  MENDOCINO AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                            @JC MENDO LOT                 2/6/2018 2322 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/7/2018 0302 180000076   777  STEELE LN, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                            : @SHELL                              2/7/2018 0302 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/7/2018 1204 180000077   1005  BEAR CUB WY, SANTA ROSA SUSPENDED/LEADS PETTY THEFT - FROM BLDG                        @JC QUINN SWIM CENTER1/31/2018 1204

2/7/2018 1422 180000078   2131  COUNTY CENTER DR, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                            : @IN N OUT                          2/7/2018 1422 ARREST/NO INVESTIGATIO

2/8/2018 1508 180000079   150  STEELE LN, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                            : @EUROPEAN WAX CENT2/8/2018 1508 ARREST/NO INVESTIGATIO

2/8/2018 1916 180000080   700  CAMPUS CI, PETALUMA SUSPENDED/LEADS ANNOYING TELEPHONE CALL:OBSCENE/@JC PE MAHONEY LIBRAR2/8/2018 1916

2/9/2018 1418 180000081   1941  PLANETARIUM WY, SANTA ROSA SUSPENDED/LEADS THEFT OF VEHICLE (FEL)                            @JC BECH LOT                    2/9/2018 1200

2/10/2018 0858 180000082   456  COLLEGE AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                            : @ADELS RESTAURANT    2/10/2018 0858 ARREST/NO INVESTIGATIO
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2/10/2018 1358 180000083     BURBANK CI / MENDOCINO AV, SANTA ROS CLOSED/CLEARED     DRIVE WHILE LIC SUSP DUI                                                                        2/10/2018 1358 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/10/2018 1431 180000084     ROWE / ROWLAND, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                                                                            2/10/2018 1431 ARREST/NO INVESTIGATIO

2/11/2018 1108 180000085   1620  MENDOCINO AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                                                                            2/11/2018 1108 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/12/2018 0900 180000087   2225  CHALLENGER WY, SANTA ROSA INFORMATIONAL        NONSTUDENT REFUSE TO LEAVE CAMP: @CSU                                  2/12/2018 0900

2/12/2018 0910 180000086   2300  MENDOCINO AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     PETTY THEFT - FROM MOTOR VEHICLE   @SAFEWAY                          2/9/2018 1400 CLOSED                                 

2/12/2018 1206 180000088   1005  BEAR CUB WY, JCD SUSPENDED/LEADS PETTY THEFT - FROM BLDG                        : @JC QUINN SWIM CENTE2/12/2018 1206

2/13/2018 2240 180000089   1914  MENDOCINO AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                            : @PLATOS CLOSET            2/13/2018 2240 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/14/2018 1414 180000090   1500  EMERITUS CI, JCD CLOSED/CLEARED     OBSTRUCT/RESIST/ETC PUBLIC/PEACE : @JC EMERITUS HALL        2/14/2018 1414 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/14/2018 2029 180000091   300  ELLIOTT AV, SANTA ROSA SUSPENDED/LEADS PETTY THEFT - ALL OTHER                         : @JC DOYLE LIBRARY        2/14/2018 2029

2/15/2018 1213 180000093   2200  MENDOCINO AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                            : @SAFEWAY GAS               2/15/2018 1213 ARREST/NO INVESTIGATIO

2/15/2018 2049 180000094   2300  MENDOCINO AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (MI: @SAFEWAY                        2/15/2018 2049 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/16/2018 1028 180000095   2300  MENDOCINO AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED              : @SAFEWAY                        2/16/2018 1028 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/16/2018 2117 180000096   334  CODDINGTOWN CENTER, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                            : @BJS                                   2/16/2018 2117 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/17/2018 0112 180000097   506  LEWIS RD, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     VIOLATION OF PROBATION (MISD)             : @RENT A CENTER            2/17/2018 0112 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/17/2018 0750 180000098   2300  MENDOCINO AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                            : @SAFEWAY                        2/17/2018 0750 ARREST/NO INVESTIGATIO

2/17/2018 1219 180000099   2400  MENDOCINO AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     PERSONATE TO MAKE OTHER LIABLE (F: @GOLD COIN MOTEL        2/17/2018 1219 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/20/2018 1718 180000101     MENDOCINO AV / PACIFIC AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                                                                            2/20/2018 1718 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/21/2018 2323 180000103   2222  CLEVELAND AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                            : @STAPLES                         2/21/2018 2323 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/22/2018 0310 180000104     MCCONNELL AV / MENDOCINO AV, SANTA CLOSED/CLEARED     TRESPASS REFUSE/FAIL TO LEAVE                                                          2/22/2018 0310 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/22/2018 0941 180000105   1941  PLANETARIUM WY, SANTA ROSA SUSPENDED/LEADS ADW NOT FIREARM (FEL)                            @JC BECH LOT                    2/22/2018 0941

2/23/2018 0144 180000106   1835  MENDOCINO AV, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     VIOLATION OF PROBATION (MISD)             : @TACO BELL                      2/23/2018 0144 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/24/2018 2146 180000107   630  LEWIS RD, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     (MISD)POSSESS NARCOTIC CONTROLLE: @C MARKET                       2/24/2018 2146 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/25/2018 1552 180000108   1500  ARMORY DR, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BATTERY                                                     : @ARMORY                          2/25/2018 1552 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/26/2018 0654 180000109     ARMORY DR / BEAR CUB WY, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                                                                            2/26/2018 0654 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/26/2018 0741 180000110   100  BEAR CUB WY, JCD CLOSED/CLEARED     VIOLATION PAROLE:FELONY                      : @JC PARKING GARAGE   2/26/2018 0741 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/26/2018 1840 180000112   2042  ARMORY DR, JCD CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                            : @JC PEDRONCELLI LOT   2/26/2018 1840 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/27/2018 1708 180000113   150  STEELE LN, SANTA ROSA CLOSED/CLEARED     BENCH WARRANT (MISD)                            : @PANERA BREAD             2/27/2018 1708 CLEARED BY ARREST         

2/28/2018 1013 180000116   2032  ARMORY DR, SANTA ROSA REFER OTHER AGENVIOLATE DV COURT ORDER (MISD)           @JC PEDRONCELLI CENT2/28/2018 1013

2/28/2018 1058 180000115   680  SONOMA MOUNTAIN PW, JCD ANNOYING TELEPHONE CALL:OBSCENE/: @SRJC PETALUMA CAMP2/20/2018 1058
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